Articles by Thomas Wolfe

Johns Title of Title of Volume / | Date of issue Pages | Com Comments2
on article periodical Number ment
numb S
er
B081 |"Pointe de L'Arbalete No. 9 Autumn 1944 219-234 Box Translation of story "No Door"
Porte" 36
X Carolina 1/1-11/3, March 1928- Box 37  See Word doc <carolinaplay>; issues not
Playbook 12/1-16/3 September (1928-  catalogued individually; contain some articles by
1938, March Sept. Ty
1939- 1936) ;
Box 38
September 19 (Dec.
1936-
1943)
X Thomas Wolfe 5/1-20/1 Spring 1981- Box 38 See Word doc <carolinaplay>; issues not
Review Spring 1996 (Sprin  catalogued individually; contain some articles by
g TW; periodical title formerly 'The Thomas Wolfe
1991\ jewsletter
Spring
1996)
X Thomas Wolfe ' 1/1-4/2 Spring 1977-Fall Box | See Word doc <carolinaplay>; issues not
Newsletter 1980 39 catalogued individually; contain some articles by
TW; periodical title changed to 'The Thomas Wolfe
Review'
B004 |"The Anatomy American 53/214 October 1941  467-475 |Box  Story/essay
of Loneliness" Mercury 44
BOO7 |"April, Late American 42/165 September 87-97 Box | Story; two copies
April" Mercury 1937 44
B015 |"Boom Town" American 64/277 January 1947  81-103 Box | Story, reprinted from 1934 issue of 'The American
Mercury 44 Mercury'; two copies
B037 |"Fame and American 39/154 October 1936  149-154 | Box  Story
the Poet" Mercury 44
BOO9A "The Battle at Avon No. 17 1944 96-107 Box | Story in issue of monthly short story journal
Hogwart 44 devoted to TW; three copies
Heights"
B019 |"Chickamaug Avon No. 17 1944 35-55 Box | Story in issue of monthly short story journal
a" 44 devoted to TW; three copies; Avon printing not in
Johnson
BO44A "Gentlemen of Avon No. 17 1944 15-26 Box | Story in issue of monthly short story journal
the Press" 44 devoted to TW; three copies
BO60A |"A Kinsman of Avon No. 17 1944 27-34 Box | Story in issue of monthly short story journal
his Blood" 44 devoted to TW; three copies
B069 |"The Lionat Avon No. 17 1944 79-95 Box | Story in issue of monthly short story journal
Morning" 44 devoted to TW; three copies; Avon printing not
listed in Johnson
B073 |"The Lost Avon No. 17 1944 108-135 |Box  Story in issue of monthly short story journal
Boy" 44 devoted to TW; three copies; Avon printing not
listed in Johnson
BO80A "No Cure for Avon No. 17 1944 11-14 Box | Story in issue of monthly short story journal
It" 44 devoted to TW; three copies
BO98A "The Return  Avon No. 17 1944 56-78 Box | Story in issue of monthly short story journal
of the 44 devoted to TW; three copies
Prodigal"
B114 |"Whata Bookbuyer 1/8 Christmas 1935 13-14 Box | Brief article in publication by Scribners
Writer Reads"” 44
B097 |"The Promise Coronet 8/5 September 9-12 Box | Story
of America" 1940 44
B0O75 |"La Marquise Encore 5/28 May 1944 531-535 Box | Story
de Mornaye" 44
B085 "October Has Encore 2/9 October 1942  473-477 | Box  Story
Come Again" 44
B012 |"The Bell American 38/152 August 1936 457-466 Box  Story; printing of work in progress
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BO15

B115

BOO1

B027

BO50A

B100A

B092

B106

B034

BO05

BO65

B047

BO93A

B0O87

B043

B102

BO19

BO79

B021

B052

BO51

Remembered Mercury

"Boom Town" |/American
Mercury

"The Winter of Atlantic

Our

Discontent"

"Alles war so | Der Monat

ganz

anders..."

"Dunkel im Der Monat

Wald, fremd

wie die Zeit"

"Heimweh in | Der Monat
Paris"

"Something  Der Monat

Has Spoken

to Me in the

Night"

"Polyphemus" North
American
Review

"Three North

O'Clock" American
Review

"Enchanted Readers

City" Digest

"An Angel on Scribner's
the Porch"

"A Letter from Story
Thomas

Wolfe"

"Gottes Texte und
einsamer Zeichen
Mann"

"Portrait of a | Theatre
Player" Annual
"Old Virginia
Catawba" Quarterly

Review
"From the Writer's Digest
Letters of
Thomas
Wolfe"
"The Story of Writer's Digest
a Novel"
"Chickamaug Yale Review
a"

"Nebraska Harpers
Crane" Magazine
"Circus at Modern
Dawn" Monthly
"His Father's 'Modern
Earth" Monthly

"The Hills Omnibook

32/125

163/6

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

2401

24712

35/210

86/2

19/91

1/3

11/2

37/1

16/3

2712

No. 1083

9/1

9/2

4/2

May 1934

June 1939

October 1948

October 1948

October 1948

October 1948

June 1935

Summer 1939

October 1939

August 1929

September-
October 1941

July 1955

1947

April 1935

December 1956

February 1936
Winter 1938
August 1940
March 1935
April 1935

January 1942

21-39

817-823

67-68

56-63

64-66

58-59

20-26

219-224

132-135

205-210

68-69

355-364

43-54

228-238

13-17

13-18
274-298
279-285
19-21,52
99-104

129-160

45

Box
45
Box
45

Box
45

Box
45

Box
45
Box
45

Box 45

Box 45

Box
45
Box
45

Box
45

Box
45

Box
45
Box
45

Box
45

Box
45
Box
45
Box
46
Box
46
Box
46
Box

Story

Story; two copies, one a file copy for ad agency
with slightly different cover

Letter; Part of a TW retrospective;

"Dark in the Forest, Strange as time" in German,;
part of a TW retrospective; Johnson's listing
incorrect

Part of a TW retrospective;

Poem in English and German; part of a TW
retrospective;

Story

Story

Story, "Condensed from 'The Web and the Rock™;
two copies

Story; TW's first appearance in print (original); two
copies, one inscribed by TW on page 205 'This,
with certain alterations and revisions for short-story
form, was Chapter XIX of my first book, Look
Homeward, Angel -- Thomas Wolfe'. Ink
thumbprint. Changes marked on page 208. [For
Capt. L. H. Cohn]

Letter from TW to Sherwood Anderson in issue
commemorating Anderson's death

Story; translation of "God's Lonely Man"
Reprint of story originally published as "The Winter

of Our Discontent," Johnson B115
Story; tenth anniversary issue

Excerpts of letters

Story
Story
Story; two copies
Story
Story

Abridged versions of parts of THB; includes
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B023

BO14

B024

B0O30

B116

BO50

BO41

BO55

B0O89

B094

BOO5

B027

B0O86

B116

B0O54

B093

B102

B102

B101

B102

BO81

B104

Beyond"
"Concerning
Honest Bob"

"The
Birthday"

"Cottage by
the Tracks"
"Death the
Proud
Brother"
"Writing is My
Life"
"Gulliver, the
Story of a Tall
Man"

"The Four
Lost Men"

University of
North Carolina
Magazine
Harpers
Magazine
Cosmopolitan

Scribner's

Atlantic

Scribners

Scribner's

"The House of Scribner's

the Far and
Lost"

"One of the
Girls in Our
Party"

"A Portrait of
Bascom
Hawke"

"An Angel on
the Porch"
"Dark in the
Forest,
Strange as
Time"
"Oktoberfest"

"Writing is My
Life"

"The
Hollyhock
Sowers"
"Portrait of a
Literary Critic:
A Satire"
"The Story of
a Novel: II"
"The Story of
a Novel"
"Something of
My Life"

"The Story of
a Novel: IlI"

"No Door"

"The Sun and

Scribner's

Scribner's

Scribner's
Magazine
Scribner's
Magazine

Scribner's
Magazine
Atlantic

American
Mercury

American
Mercury

Saturday
Review
Saturday
Review
Saturday
Review of
Literature
Saturday
Review of
Literature
Scribner's

Scribner's

Old Vol. 50/
New Vol. 27/
No. 5

No. 1069

99/1

93/6

179/2

9716

95/2

96/2

97/1

91/4

105/5

96/5

101/6

179/1

50/200

46/184

13/8

13/7

31/6

13/9

94/1

95/5

May 1920

June 1939

July 1935

June 1933

February 1947

June 1935

February 1934

August 1934

January 1935

April 1932

May 1939

November 1934

June 1937

January 1947

August 1940

April 1939

December 21,
1935

December 14,
1935
February 7.
1948

December 28,
1935

July 1933

May 1934

251-261

19-26

48-49,
176
333-338

55-61

328-333

101-108

71-81

193-198

17-18

273-278

27-31

39-45

401-405

429-437

3-4,15
3-4, 12-16

6-8

3-4, 14-16

7-12

358-360

46
Box
46

Box
46 ;
Box
64
Box 49

Box 49
; Box
51
Box
50
Box
50

Box
50
Box
50

Box
50

Box
50

Box
50
Box
50

Box
50
Box
50;
Box
51
Box
51

Box
51

Box
51
Box
51
Box
51

Box
51

Box
51
Box

abridged note by Edward C. Aswell from THB
Play by Wolfe from college years

Story; two copies

Story

Story; two copies

Third part of three-part article; two copies

Story; three copies

Story; two copies

Story; two copies

Story

Story; two copies

Story; TW's first major appearance in print
(reprinted here)
Story; two copies

Appears as article

Second part of three-part article; two copies

Essay

Story; two copies

Second part of article in three-part series; two
copies
First part of article in three-part series; two copies

Work from manuscripts published here w/ original
Georges Schreiber sketch three copies

Third part of article in three-part series; two copies

Story; two copies

Story; two copies
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B110

B111

BO33A

B102

BO19

B088

B0O88

B116

BO57

BO57

BO57

BO33

BO76

B090

BO73

BO17

B096

B014

BO79

BO56

BO79A

BO79A

BO55

B020

the Rain"
"The Train
and the City"
"The Web of
Earth - A
Complete
Short Novel"
"En
blodsforvant”
"Geschichte
eines
Romans"
"Chickamaug
a"

"Old Man
Rivers"

"Old Man
Rivers"
"Writing is My
Life"

"| Have a
Thing to Tell
You"

"I Have a
Thing to Tell
You"

"| Have a
Thing to Tell
You"

"'E, a
Recollection”
"Mr. Malone"

"Only the
Dead Know
Brooklyn"
"The Lost
Boy"

"The Bums at
Sunset"

"A Prologue
to America"

"The
Birthday"
"Nebraska
Crane"
"How to Keep
Out of War"
"New items
from Institute
Members"
"New items
from Institute
Members"

Scribner's

Scribner's

All varldens
Berattare
Neue
Rundschau
Yale Review
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic

New Republic

New Republic

New Republic

New Yorker
New Yorker

New Yorker

Redbook
Vanity Fair

Vogue

Harpers
Magazine
Harpers
Magazine
Nation

National
Institute News
Bulletin
National
Institute News
Bulletin

"The House of Scribner's

the Far and
Lost"

"The Child by
Tiger"

Saturday
Evening Post

93/5

92/1

No. 3

11/47

2712

180/6

180/6

178/6

90/1162

90/1164

90/1163

13/22

13/15

11/18

70/1

45/2

91/3
Serial No.
1069
Serial No.
1083
146/14

Vol. 3

Vol. 4

96/2

210/11

May 1933

July 1932

March 1947

November 1936

Winter 1938

December 1947
December 1947
December 1946

March 10, 1937

March 24, 1937

March 17, 1937

July 17, 1937
May 29, 1937

June 15, 1935

November 1937
October 1935

February 1,
1938

June 1939
August 1940
April 2, 1938

1937

1938

August 1934

September 11,
1937

285-294

1-5, 43-64

211-217

1121-
1142

274-298
92-104
92-104
60-66

132-136

202-207

159-164

22-26
22-27
13-14
24-28, 80-
90

30, 62
63-66,
150-152,
161
19-26
279-285

376-378

12

71-81

10, 92-
104

51
Box
51
Box
51

Box
52
Box
52

Box
52
Box
53
Box
53
Box
53
Box
53

Box
53

Box
53

Box
53
Box
53
Box
53

Box
53
Box
53
Box
53

Box
60
Box
60
Box
60
Box
60

Box
60

Box
60

Box
63

Story; first part of three-story series; one copy

Story (long, published in full); two copies

Story in Danish (?) magazine

Translation by Hans Schiebelhuth of SOAN

Story

Story in 90th anniversary issue

Story

First part of three-part article; two copies

First part of story in three parts; re: Nazi Germany;
Third part of story in three parts; re: Nazi Germany
Second part of story in three parts; re: Nazi
Germany; two copies

Story

Story

Story

Story
Story

Story

Story

Story

Contribution by TW to article on sentiment about
involvement in Europe

Not article - Statement by TW on his activities for
bulletin of National Institute of Arts and Letters

Not article - Statement by TW on his activities for
bulletin of National Institute of Arts and Letters

Story in Summer Fiction number

Story; two copies
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B053 |"The Hollow  Esquire 14/4 October 1940  27,115- | Box Story
Men" 116 64
B113 |"Welcome to Esquire 48/4 October 1957  58-83 Box | Play
Our City" 64
B069 |"The Lionat Haper's 75/12 October 1941  66-67, Box | Story
Morning" Bazaar 110-114, 64
116
B058 |"In the Park" Harper's 69/6 June 1935 54-55, Box | Story
Bazaar 104-108 64
B060 |"Katamoto" Harper's 71/11 October 1937  74-75, Box | Story
Bazaar 132-135 64
B082 |"Notes from A Holiday 10/1 July 1951 102-107 |Box  Excerpts from A Western Journal
Western 64
Journal"
B084 "October" Carolina 68/1 October, 1938 8-10 No Story in issue commemorating TW
Magazine box
B028 |"The Dark Current 51/12 August 1940 29-32 No Story
Messiah" History and box
Forum
B045 |"The Golden Harper's 7317 June 1939 42-43, Box | Story
City" Bazaar 100-103 64
B091 |"The Party at Scribner's 105/5 May 1939 14-16 No Story
Jack's" Magazine box
B0O30 "Tod, der Story 3/3 1948 3-17 No Story; translation of "Death, the Proud Brother"
stolze Bruder" box
B112 |"AWestern  Virginia 15/3 Summer 1939 335-357 |Box  Story
Journey" Quarterly 45
Review
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