Johns on numb er	Title of article	Title of periodical	Volume / Number	Date of issue	Pages	Com ment s	Comments2
B081	"Pointe de Porte"	L'Arbalete	No. 9	Autumn 1944	219-234	Box 36	Translation of story "No Door"
X		Carolina Playbook	1/1-11/3, 12/1-16/3	March 1928- September 1938, March 1939- September 19		Box 37 (1928- Sept. 1936) ; Box 38 (Dec. 1936- 1943)	See Word doc <carolinaplay>; issues not catalogued individually; contain some articles by TW</carolinaplay>
x		Thomas Wolfe Review	5/1-20/1	Spring 1981- Spring 1996		Box 38 (Sprin g 1991- Spring 1996)	See Word doc <carolinaplay>; issues not catalogued individually; contain some articles by TW; periodical title formerly 'The Thomas Wolfe Newsletter'</carolinaplay>
x		Thomas Wolfe Newsletter	1/1-4/2	Spring 1977-Fall 1980		Box 39	See Word doc <carolinaplay>; issues not catalogued individually; contain some articles by TW; periodical title changed to 'The Thomas Wolfe Review'</carolinaplay>
B004	"The Anatomy of Loneliness"	American Mercury	53/214	October 1941	467-475	Box 44	Story/essay
B007	"April, Late April"	American Mercury	42/165	September 1937	87-97	Box 44	Story; two copies
B015	"Boom Town"	American Mercury	64/277	January 1947	81-103	Box 44	Story, reprinted from 1934 issue of 'The American Mercury'; two copies
B037	"Fame and the Poet"	American Mercury	39/154	October 1936	149-154	Box 44	Story
B009A	"The Battle at Hogwart Heights"	Avon	No. 17	1944	96-107	Box 44	Story in issue of monthly short story journal devoted to TW; three copies
B019	"Chickamaug a"	Avon	No. 17	1944	35-55	Box 44	Story in issue of monthly short story journal devoted to TW; three copies; Avon printing not in Johnson
B044A	"Gentlemen of the Press"	Avon	No. 17	1944	15-26	Box 44	Story in issue of monthly short story journal devoted to TW; three copies
B060A	"A Kinsman of his Blood"	Avon	No. 17	1944	27-34	Box 44	Story in issue of monthly short story journal devoted to TW; three copies
B069	"The Lion at Morning"	Avon	No. 17	1944	79-95	Box 44	Story in issue of monthly short story journal devoted to TW; three copies; Avon printing not listed in Johnson
B073	"The Lost Boy"	Avon	No. 17	1944	108-135	Box 44	Story in issue of monthly short story journal devoted to TW; three copies; Avon printing not listed in Johnson
B080A	"No Cure for It"	Avon	No. 17	1944	11-14	Box 44	Story in issue of monthly short story journal devoted to TW; three copies
B098A	"The Return of the Prodigal"	Avon	No. 17	1944	56-78	Box 44	Story in issue of monthly short story journal devoted to TW; three copies
B114	"What a Writer Reads"	Bookbuyer	1/8	Christmas 1935	13-14	Box 44	Brief article in publication by Scribners
B097		Coronet	8/5	September 1940	9-12	Box 44	Story
B075	"La Marquise de Mornaye"	Encore	5/28	May 1944	531-535	Box 44	Story
B085	"October Has Come Again"	Encore	2/9	October 1942	473-477	Box 44	Story
B012	"The Bell	American	38/152	August 1936	457-466	Box	Story; printing of work in progress

	Remembered	Mercury				45	
B015	"Boom Town"	American Mercury	32/125	May 1934	21-39	Box 45	Story
B115	"The Winter of Our Discontent"		163/6	June 1939	817-823	Box 45	Story; two copies, one a file copy for ad agency with slightly different cover
B001	"Alles war so ganz anders"	Der Monat	1/1	October 1948	67-68	Box 45	Letter; Part of a TW retrospective;
B027	"Dunkel im Wald, fremd wie die Zeit"	Der Monat	1/1	October 1948	56-63	Box 45	"Dark in the Forest, Strange as time" in German; part of a TW retrospective; Johnson's listing incorrect
B050A	"Heimweh in Paris"	Der Monat	1/1	October 1948	64-66	Box 45	Part of a TW retrospective;
B100A	"Something Has Spoken to Me in the Night"	Der Monat	1/1	October 1948	58-59	Box 45	Poem in English and German; part of a TW retrospective;
B092	"Polyphemus"	North American Review	240/1	June 1935	20-26	Box 45	Story
B106	"Three O'Clock"	North American Review	247/2	Summer 1939	219-224	Box 45	Story
B034	"Enchanted City"	Readers Digest	35/210	October 1939	132-135	Box 45	Story, "Condensed from 'The Web and the Rock'"; two copies
B005	"An Angel on the Porch"	Scribner's	86/2	August 1929	205-210	Box 45	Story; TW's first appearance in print (original); two copies, one inscribed by TW on page 205 'This, with certain alterations and revisions for short-story form, was Chapter XIX of my first book, Look Homeward, Angel Thomas Wolfe'. Ink thumbprint. Changes marked on page 208. [For Capt. L. H. Cohn]
B065	"A Letter from Thomas Wolfe"	Story	19/91	September- October 1941	68-69	Box 45	Letter from TW to Sherwood Anderson in issue commemorating Anderson's death
B047	"Gottes einsamer Mann"	Texte und Zeichen	1/3	July 1955	355-364	Box 45	Story; translation of "God's Lonely Man"
B093A	"Portrait of a Player"	Theatre Annual		1947	43-54	Box 45	Reprint of story originally published as "The Winter of Our Discontent," Johnson B115
B087	"Old Catawba"	Virginia Quarterly Review	11/2	April 1935	228-238	Box 45	Story; tenth anniversary issue
B043	"From the Letters of Thomas Wolfe"	Writer's Digest	37/1	December 1956	13-17	Box 45	Excerpts of letters
B102	"The Story of a Novel"	Writer's Digest	16/3	February 1936	13-18	Box 45	Story
B019	"Chickamaug a"	Yale Review	27/2	Winter 1938	274-298	Box 45	Story
B079	"Nebraska Crane"	Harpers Magazine	No. 1083	August 1940	279-285	Box 46	Story; two copies
B021	"Circus at Dawn"	Modern Monthly	9/1	March 1935	19-21, 52	Box 46	Story
B052	"His Father's Earth"	Modern Monthly	9/2	April 1935	99-104	Box 46	Story
B051	"The Hills	Omnibook	4/2	January 1942	129-160	Box	Abridged versions of parts of THB; includes

	Beyond"					46	abridged note by Edward C. Aswell from THB
B023	"Concerning Honest Bob"	University of North Carolina Magazine	Old Vol. 50/ New Vol. 27/ No. 5	May 1920	251-261	Box 46	Play by Wolfe from college years
B014	"The Birthday"	Harpers Magazine	No. 1069	June 1939	19-26	Box 46 ; Box 64	Story; two copies
B024	"Cottage by the Tracks"	Cosmopolitan	99/1	July 1935	48-49, 176	Box 49	Story
B030	"Death the Proud Brother"	Scribner's	93/6	June 1933	333-338	Box 49 ; Box 51	Story; two copies
B116	"Writing is My Life"	Atlantic	179/2	February 1947	55-61	Box 50	Third part of three-part article; two copies
B050	"Gulliver, the Story of a Tall Man"	Scribners	97/6	June 1935	328-333	Box 50	Story; three copies
B041	"The Four Lost Men"	Scribner's	95/2	February 1934	101-108	Box 50	Story; two copies
B055	"The House of the Far and Lost"	Scribner's	96/2	August 1934	71-81	Box 50	Story; two copies
B089	"One of the Girls in Our Party"	Scribner's	97/1	January 1935	6-8	Box 50	Story
B094	"A Portrait of Bascom Hawke"	Scribner's	91/4	April 1932	193-198	Box 50	Story; two copies
B005	"An Angel on the Porch"	Scribner's Magazine	105/5	May 1939	17-18	Box 50	Story; TW's first major appearance in print (reprinted here)
B027	"Dark in the Forest, Strange as Time"	Scribner's Magazine	96/5	November 1934	273-278	Box 50	Story; two copies
B086	"Oktoberfest"	Scribner's Magazine	101/6	June 1937	27-31	Box 50	Appears as article
B116	"Writing is My Life"	Atlantic	179/1	January 1947	39-45	Box 50 ; Box 51	Second part of three-part article; two copies
B054	"The Hollyhock Sowers"	American Mercury	50/200	August 1940	401-405	Box 51	Essay
B093	"Portrait of a Literary Critic: A Satire"	American Mercury	46/184	April 1939	429-437	Box 51	Story; two copies
B102	"The Story of a Novel: II"	Saturday Review	13/8	December 21, 1935	3-4, 15	Box 51	Second part of article in three-part series; two copies
B102	"The Story of a Novel"	Saturday Review	13/7	December 14, 1935	3-4, 12-16		First part of article in three-part series; two copies
B101			31/6	February 7. 1948	6-8	Box 51	Work from manuscripts published here w/ original Georges Schreiber sketch three copies
B102	"The Story of a Novel: III"	Saturday Review of Literature	13/9	December 28, 1935	3-4, 14-16	Box 51	Third part of article in three-part series; two copies
B081	"No Door"	Scribner's	94/1	July 1933	7-12	Box 51	Story; two copies
B104	"The Sun and	Scribner's	95/5	May 1934	358-360	Box	Story; two copies

	the Rain"					51	
B110	"The Train and the City"	Scribner's	93/5	May 1933	285-294	Box 51	Story; first part of three-story series; one copy
B111	"The Web of Earth - A Complete Short Novel"	Scribner's	92/1	July 1932	1-5, 43-64	Box 51	Story (long, published in full); two copies
B033A		All varldens Berattare	No. 3	March 1947	211-217	Box 52	Story in Danish (?) magazine
B102	"Geschichte eines Romans"	Neue Rundschau	11/47	November 1936	1121- 1142	Box 52	Translation by Hans Schiebelhuth of SOAN
B019	"Chickamaug a"	Yale Review	27/2	Winter 1938	274-298	Box 52	Story
B088	"Old Man Rivers"	Atlantic	180/6	December 1947	92-104	Box 53	Story in 90th anniversary issue
B088	"Old Man Rivers"	Atlantic	180/6	December 1947	92-104	Box 53	Story
B116	"Writing is My Life"	Atlantic	178/6	December 1946		Box 53	First part of three-part article; two copies
B057	"I Have a Thing to Tell You"	New Republic	90/1162	March 10, 1937	132-136	Box 53	First part of story in three parts; re: Nazi Germany;
B057	"I Have a Thing to Tell You"	New Republic	90/1164	March 24, 1937	202-207	Box 53	Third part of story in three parts; re: Nazi Germany
B057	"I Have a Thing to Tell You"	New Republic	90/1163	March 17, 1937	159-164	Box 53	Second part of story in three parts; re: Nazi Germany; two copies
B033	" 'E, a Recollection"	New Yorker	13/22	July 17, 1937	22-26	Box 53	Story
B076	"Mr. Malone"	New Yorker	13/15	May 29, 1937	22-27	Box 53	Story
B090	"Only the Dead Know Brooklyn"	New Yorker	11/18	June 15, 1935	13-14	Box 53	Story
B073	"The Lost Boy"	Redbook	70/1	November 1937	24-28, 80- 90	Box 53	Story
B017	"The Bums at Sunset"	Vanity Fair	45/2	October 1935	30, 62	Box 53	Story
B096	"A Prologue to America"	Vogue	91/3	February 1, 1938	63-66, 150-152, 161	Box 53	Story
B014	"The Birthday"	Harpers Magazine	Serial No. 1069	June 1939	19-26	Box 60	Story
B079	"Nebraska Crane"	Harpers Magazine	Serial No. 1083	August 1940	279-285	Box 60	Story
B056	"How to Keep Out of War"	Nation	146/14	April 2, 1938	376-378	Box 60	Contribution by TW to article on sentiment about involvement in Europe
B079A	"New items from Institute Members"	National Institute News Bulletin	Vol. 3	1937		Box 60	Not article - Statement by TW on his activities for bulletin of National Institute of Arts and Letters
B079A	"New items from Institute Members"	National Institute News Bulletin	Vol. 4	1938	12	Box 60	Not article - Statement by TW on his activities for bulletin of National Institute of Arts and Letters
B055	"The House of the Far and Lost"		96/2	August 1934	71-81	Box 60	Story in Summer Fiction number
B020	"The Child by Tiger"	Saturday Evening Post	210/11	September 11, 1937	10, 92- 104	Box 63	Story; two copies

B053	"The Hollow Men"	Esquire	14/4	October 1940	27, 115- 116	Box 64	Story
B113	"Welcome to Our City"	Esquire	48/4	October 1957	58-83	Box 64	Play
B069	"The Lion at Morning"	Haper's Bazaar	75/12	October 1941	66-67, 110-114, 116	Box 64	Story
B058	"In the Park"	Harper's Bazaar	69/6	June 1935	54-55, 104-108	Box 64	Story
B060	"Katamoto"	Harper's Bazaar	71/11	October 1937	74-75, 132-135	Box 64	Story
B082	"Notes from A Western Journal"	Holiday	10/1	July 1951	102-107	Box 64	Excerpts from A Western Journal
B084	"October"	Carolina Magazine	68/1	October, 1938	8-10	No box	Story in issue commemorating TW
B028	"The Dark Messiah"	Current History and Forum	51/12	August 1940	29-32	No box	Story
B045	"The Golden City"	Harper's Bazaar	73/7	June 1939	42-43, 100-103	Box 64	Story
B091	"The Party at Jack's"	Scribner's Magazine	105/5	May 1939	14-16	No box	Story
B030	"Tod, der stolze Bruder"	Story	3/3	1948	3-17	No box	Story; translation of "Death, the Proud Brother"
B112	"A Western Journey"	Virginia Quarterly Review	15/3	Summer 1939	335-357	Box 45	Story